



20 June 2019

**INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE 19-023**

Dear ,

Thank you for your information request, received on 6 June 2019. You asked the London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) / Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR):

*I am writing to request the following information from London Legacy Development Corporation.*

*I would be grateful if you could confirm receipt of this request by email and provide the response in electronic format. If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me via email, [caitlin@gkstrategy.com](mailto:caitlin@gkstrategy.com) or by phone on 0207 340 1150 and I will be happy to clarify.*

*Questions for consideration*

*All of the below questions relate to judicial reviews of planning permission from 2016-2018. Please answer in the formats provided below*

*1. How many judicial review claims of decisions to award planning permission/consent were received in (a) 2016, (b) 2017, and (c) 2018*

<b>Year</b>	<b>Number of claims</b>
2016	
2017	
2018	

2. What were the planning application numbers/references of the decisions that were subject to judicial review claims?

<b>Year</b>	<b>Application Numbers</b>
2016	
2017	
2018	

3. Of the judicial review claims received, how many proceeded to a substantive hearing?

<b>Year</b>	<b>Number proceeded to hearing</b>
2016	
2017	
2018	

4. Of the judicial review claims, how many resulted in either a Consent Order or planning decision being withdrawn?

<b>Year</b>	<b>Consent Order issued/Decision withdrawn</b>
2016	
2017	
2018	

5. Of the successful claims, how many resulted in either a quashing order being issued?

<b>Year</b>	<b>Quashing Order issued</b>
2016	
2017	
2018	

6. How much was spent by the council on carrying out judicial reviews in 2016, 2017 and 2018?

<b>Year</b>	<b>Average spent</b>
2016	
2017	
2018	

7. For each of the claims detailed above, please provide details on the reasons why a judicial review claim was made:

<b>Application/Reference number</b>	<b>Reason(s)</b>

I can confirm that the Legacy Corporation does not hold information which falls within the scope of your request. There have been no judicial review claims against planning decisions during the period 2016-2018.

---

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of our decision, you should write to:

Deputy Chief Executive  
London Legacy Development Corporation  
Level 10, 1 Stratford Place  
Montfichet Road  
London, E20 1EJ

Email: [FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk](mailto:FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk)

Please note: complaints and requests for internal review received more than two months after the initial response will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

Yours sincerely

FOI / EIR Co-ordinator  
London Legacy Development Corporation